

BID TABULATION

Project: 1 - 2019 Street And Utility Improvements – 14th Street; City of Two Rivers
 Engineer's Project Number: TR 26 Bid Deadline: February 27, 2019 at 1:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Dorner, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.		Vinton Construction		DeGroot, Inc.	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID - Part 1 - Public Improvements											
1.	10" C900 Water Main	1,075	lin. ft.	\$ 65.00	\$ 69,875.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 76,325.00	\$ 67.26	\$ 72,304.50	\$ 86.42	\$ 92,901.50
2.	8" C900 Water Main	40	lin. ft.	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 62.61	\$ 2,504.40	\$ 80.62	\$ 3,224.80
3.	6" C900 Water Main or Hydrant Lead	18	lin. ft.	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 124.80	\$ 2,246.40	\$ 86.07	\$ 1,549.26	\$ 72.28	\$ 1,301.04
4.	4" C900 Water Main or Hydrant Lead	10	lin. ft.	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 149.60	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 91.06	\$ 910.60	\$ 86.36	\$ 863.60
5.	10" Gate Valve with Valve Box	4	each	\$ 2,313.00	\$ 9,252.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 2,396.50	\$ 9,586.00	\$ 2,651.25	\$ 10,605.00
6.	8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	each	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1,671.80	\$ 1,671.80	\$ 2,626.00	\$ 2,626.00
7.	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	2	each	\$ 1,186.00	\$ 2,372.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 1,229.60	\$ 2,459.20	\$ 1,450.36	\$ 2,900.72
8.	Hydrants	2	each	\$ 3,841.00	\$ 7,682.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 3,929.80	\$ 7,859.60	\$ 4,058.18	\$ 8,116.36
9.	1" HDPE Water Service	1,050	lin. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 50.19	\$ 52,699.50
10.	1" Tap and Corporation Stops	35	each	\$ 768.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 407.98	\$ 14,279.30	\$ 883.03	\$ 30,906.05
11.	1" Valve and Box	35	each	\$ 271.00	\$ 9,485.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 230.45	\$ 8,065.75	\$ 466.04	\$ 16,311.40
12.	Water Service Lateral Reconnections	35	each	\$ 79.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 252.50	\$ 8,837.50
13.	Connect Water Main to Existing	3	each	\$ 1,433.00	\$ 4,299.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 3,907.32	\$ 11,721.96	\$ 3,312.80	\$ 9,938.40
14.	Water Main and Valve Removal	1,150	lin. ft.	\$ 19.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 18.26	\$ 20,999.00	\$ 3.54	\$ 4,071.00
15.	12" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer	40	lin. ft.	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 126.75	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 66.25	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 106.41	\$ 4,256.40
16.	10" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer	770	lin. ft.	\$ 80.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 56,595.00	\$ 89.75	\$ 69,107.50	\$ 109.04	\$ 83,960.80
17.	8" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer	342	lin. ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 71.75	\$ 24,538.50	\$ 87.29	\$ 29,853.18	\$ 97.10	\$ 33,208.20
18.	Standard Sanitary Manhole Castings	4	each	\$ 730.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 869.00	\$ 3,476.00	\$ 782.75	\$ 3,131.00
19.	48" Standard Sanitary Manhole Masonry	46	vert. ft.	\$ 249.00	\$ 11,454.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 10,994.00	\$ 251.23	\$ 11,556.58	\$ 324.88	\$ 14,944.48
20.	6" x 10" Sanitary Lateral Wyes	24	each	\$ 172.00	\$ 4,128.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 132.25	\$ 3,174.00	\$ 631.25	\$ 15,150.00
21.	6" x 8" Sanitary Lateral Wyes	11	each	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 569.25	\$ 550.90	\$ 6,059.90
22.	6" PVC Sanitary Lateral	1,050	lin. ft.	\$ 56.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 55,125.00	\$ 47.06	\$ 49,413.00	\$ 58.11	\$ 61,015.50
23.	Sanitary Lateral Reconnections	35	each	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 46.87	\$ 1,640.45	\$ 353.50	\$ 12,372.50
24.	Sanitary Lateral Tracer Wire System	35	each	\$ 192.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 189.02	\$ 6,615.70	\$ 237.35	\$ 8,307.25
25.	12" CI IV RCP Storm Sewer	1,120	lin. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 63,840.00	\$ 43.35	\$ 48,552.00	\$ 50.22	\$ 56,246.40
26.	4" PVC Storm Lateral	1,050	lin. ft.	\$ 38.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 31.34	\$ 32,907.00	\$ 42.68	\$ 44,814.00
27.	4" Storm Lateral Connection to Main	35	each	\$ 391.00	\$ 13,685.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 526.25	\$ 18,418.75	\$ 356.39	\$ 12,473.65
28.	48" Storm Manhole, Including Casting	4	each	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,430.82	\$ 5,723.28	\$ 3,183.00	\$ 12,732.00
29.	Rectangular Catch Basins	2	each	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 1,638.50	\$ 3,277.00	\$ 2,025.42	\$ 4,050.84

BID TABULATION

Project: 1 - 2019 Street And Utility Improvements – 14th Street; City of Two Rivers
 Engineer's Project Number: TR 26 Bid Deadline: February 27, 2019 at 1:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Dorner, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.		Vinton Construction		DeGroot, Inc.	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
30.	Tree Removal	1	lump sum	\$ 2,037.00	\$ 2,037.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 4,545.00
31.	Asphalt Pavement Removal	3,700	sq. yds.	\$ 0.01	\$ 37.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 37.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 9,361.00
32.	Concrete Pavement Removal	3,700	sq. yds.	\$ 13.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 46,990.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 9,361.00
33.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subgrade Materials	100	cu. yds.	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 2,020.00
34.	3" Breaker Run	1,800	ton	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 14.35	\$ 25,830.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 27,270.00
35.	3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	1,300	ton	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 13.45	\$ 17,485.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 12.66	\$ 16,458.00
36.	6" Thick Concrete Pavement	3,200	sq. yds.	\$ 38.00	\$ 121,600.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 109,120.00	\$ 37.13	\$ 118,816.00	\$ 37.89	\$ 121,248.00
37.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	2,000	sq. ft.	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8.52	\$ 17,040.00
38.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	4,000	sq. ft.	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8.69	\$ 34,760.00
39.	Truncated Dome Panels - Natural Patina	48	sq. ft.	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 33.33	\$ 1,599.84
40.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,900	lin. ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 14.15	\$ 26,885.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 14.61	\$ 27,759.00
41.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing and Erosion Mat	1,400	sq. yds.	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 8.59	\$ 12,026.00
42.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,528.00	\$ 1,528.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 3,535.00
43.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,852.00	\$ 2,852.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 6,565.00
44.	Construction Staking	1	lump sum	\$ 7,028.00	\$ 7,028.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,834.00	\$ 6,834.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 7,575.00
	TOTAL BASE BID PART 1				\$ 799,808.00		\$ 860,464.90		\$ 855,162.06		\$ 919,148.63
	PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS										
	BASE BID - Part 2 - Private Service Laterals										
45.	1" HDPE Water Service - Open Cut	200	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 111.10	\$ 22,220.00
46.	Wall Core (1" Diameter Pipe)	35	each	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 858.50	\$ 30,047.50
47.	Reconnect Water Service Inside Building	35	each	\$ 713.00	\$ 24,955.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 1,393.80	\$ 48,783.00
	TOTAL BASE BID PART 2				\$ 36,040.00		\$ 36,750.00		\$ 50,600.00		\$ 101,050.50
	PRIVATE SERVICE LATERALS										
	BID BID TOTAL				\$ 835,848.00		\$ 897,214.90		\$ 905,762.06		\$ 1,020,199.13

BID TABULATION

Project: 1 - 2019 Street And Utility Improvements – 14th Street; City of Two Rivers
 Engineer's Project Number: TR 26 Bid Deadline: February 27, 2019 at 1:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Dorner, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.		Vinton Construction		DeGroot, Inc.	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS - Private Service Laterals											
S1.	Pre-Construction Meeting with Property Owner, Contractor, & City Staff	35	each	\$ 178.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 277.75	\$ 9,721.25
S2.	1" Water Service - Pulled	200	lin. ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 20,200.00
S3.	Televising for Existing Sanitary Lateral Inspection	35	each	\$ 104.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 267.65	\$ 9,367.75
S4.	6" Sanitary Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 40 PVC)	100	lin. ft.	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 51.56	\$ 5,156.00	\$ 85.85	\$ 8,585.00
S5.	4" Sanitary Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 40 PVC)	100	lin. ft.	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.23	\$ 5,023.00	\$ 80.80	\$ 8,080.00
S6.	Wall Core (6" Diameter Pipe or Less)	35	each	\$ 458.00	\$ 16,030.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 858.50	\$ 30,047.50
S7.	Televising for Sanitary Lateral Acceptance	35	each	\$ 104.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 277.75	\$ 9,721.25
S8.	6" Sanitary Lateral - Pipe Burst (Schedule 17 PE)	100	lin. ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 3,030.00
S9.	4" Sanitary Lateral - Pipe Burst (Schedule 17 PE)	100	lin. ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 2,020.00
S10.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral Inside Building (Above Basement Floor)	30	each	\$ 3,056.00	\$ 91,680.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 3,333.00	\$ 99,990.00
S11.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral Inside Building (Below Basement Floor)	5	each	\$ 3,412.00	\$ 17,060.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 3,838.00	\$ 19,190.00
S12.	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill	50	cu. yds.	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 1,010.00
Private Surface Restoration											
S13.	Sidewalk Restoration	500	sq. ft.	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 8.08	\$ 4,040.00
S14.	Driveway Restoration	2,000	sq. ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9.09	\$ 18,180.00
Exploratory											
S15.	Exploratory Excavation	5	each	\$ 532.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,767.50	\$ 8,837.50
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS					\$ 172,140.00		\$ 191,250.00		\$ 168,929.00		\$ 252,020.25